
NAME POSITION EMAIL ADDRESS RERESENTING Office Cell Address
Skip Paul CHAIRMAN caprskippaul@gmail.com CRPC 225-328-6887 225-328-6887 

H. Gerard Landry Member mayor@cityofdenhamsprings.com Mayor-Denham Springs 225-953-0526
116 North Range Ave. 
Denham Springs, LA 70726

David Amrhein Member david.amrhein@cityofzachary.org Mayor-Zachary 225-654-0287
4700  Main St. 
Zachary, LA 70791 

David Zoller Member david@brac.org BRAC 225.389.1172 504.256.6491  
564 Laurel St. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70801

Barney Arceneaux Member mayor@gonzalesla.com Mayor-Gonzales 225-647-5969
120 South Irma Blvd. 
Gonzales, LA 70737

Jackie Baumann Alternate jackie@gonzalesla.com Gonzales 225-647-9589
120 South Irma Blvd. 
Gonzales, LA 70737

David Barrow Member david.barrow@central-la.gov Mayor-Central 225-261-5988 225-246-2306 
13421 Hooper Rd; Suite 8 
Central, LA 70818

Dawn Sholmire Member dawn.sholmire@la.gov LA-DOTD (Section 85) 225-242-4570
1201 Capitol Access Road
Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Riley Berthelot Member r.berthelot@wbrcouncil.org WBR Parish President 225-383-4755
225-413-6713

West Baton Rouge Parish
880 N Alexander Avenue
Port Allen, LA 70767

Clint Cointment Member Clint.Cointment@apgov.us Ascension Parish President
615 East Worthley Rd. 
Gonzales, LA 70737

John Diez Alternate john.diez@apgov.us Ascension 
615 East Worthley Rd. 
Gonzales, LA 70737

Ruth Phillips Alternate ruth.phillips@apgov.us Ascension 225-450-1452
615 East Worthley Rd. 
Gonzales, LA 70737

Tacie Rabalais Member tacie.rabalais@apgov.us Ascension/Project Engineer
615 East Worthley Rd. 
Gonzales, LA 70737

Mike Enlow Member menlow@apgov.us
Ascension/General 
ProjectyManager 225-975-2460

225-975-2460 615 East Worthley Rd. 
Gonzales, LA 70737

Joey Tureau Member joey.tureau@apgov.us
Ascension/Transportation & 
Engineering/Chief Engineer

615 East Worthley Rd. 
Gonzales, LA 70737

Bill Deville Member bdeville@brcats.com CATS 225-346-5559  504-906-6183
2250 Florida Blvd.
Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Cheri Soileau Alternate csoileau@brcats.com CATS
469-964-2015 2250 Florida Blvd.

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Joshua Stutes Member joshua.stutes@la.gov LA-DOTD (District 61) 225-231-4103 225-892-0900
8100 Airline Hwy.  
Baton Rouge, LA 70815

Codi Neyland Alternate codi.neyland@la.gov LA-DOTD (District 61)
8100 Airline Hwy.  
Baton Rouge, LA 70815

Jennifer Branton Alternate jennifer.branton@la.gov LA-DOTD (District 62) 985-893-6223 985-375-0103
685 N Morrison Blvd
Hammond, LA   70401

Kevin Durbin Member kevin.durbin@wbrcouncil.org WBR Parish Council 225-336-2436

West Baton Rouge Parish
880 N Alexander Avenue
Port Allen, LA 70768

Mike Edwards Member mikeedwards@brla.gov
BR Metro Airport/Director of 
Aviation 225-355-0333

9430 Jackie Cochran Dr. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70811

Craig           Alford    Alternate calford@brla.gov

BR Metro Airport/Operations 
Manager

9431 Jackie Cochran Dr. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70811

Gregory Pierson Alternate gpierson@brla.gov

BR Metro Airport/Asst Dir of 
Aviation

9431 Jackie Cochran Dr. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70811

Jay Hardman Member hardmanj@portgbr.com Port of BR 225-342-1660
2425 Ernest Wilson Drive 
Port Allen, LA 70767

Lionel Johnson, Jr. Member mayorjohnson@stgabriel.us Mayor-St. Gabriel 225-642-9600 225-716-5055
5035 Iberville Street 
St. Gabriel, LA 70776

Jessica Kemp, PhD Member jkemp@cpex.org Center for Plan Excel
100 Lafayette St. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70801

Michael Lambert Member sorrentotn@eatel.net Mayor-Sorrento 225-675-5337
225-675-5337

P.O. Box 65 
8173 Main St. 
Sorrento, LA 70778

Richard Lee III Member mayor@portallen.org Mayor-Port Allen 225-346-5670
375 Court St. 
Port Allen, LA 70767

Casey Lewis Member casey.lewis@la.gov DOTD-Public Transp. 225-379-3054
225-379-3054 1201 Capitol Access Road

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Jonathan "JT" Taylor Member jt@townoflivingston.com Mayor-Livingston
225-686-7183 20550 Circle Dr. 

Livingston, LA 70754

J. Mitchell Ourso, Jr. Member kdeshotel@ibervilleparish.com Iberville Parish President 225-687-5190
225-687-5190 PO Box 389                                      

Plaquemine, LA 70765

Edward "Lucky" Songy Alternate esongy@ibervilleparish.com
Iberville Parish/Chief 
Administrative Officer

PO Box 389                                      
Plaquemine, LA 70765

Angela Elmore Member mayor@portvincent-la.gov Mayor-Port Vincent 225-698-9891

Port Vincent Town Hall
19235 Hwy. 16
Port Vincent, LA 70726

Mary Gourdon Alternate admin@portvincent-la.gov Admin-Port Vincent 225-698-9891
225-938-5296

Port Vincent Town Hall
19235 Hwy. 16
Port Vincent, LA 70726

Jessica Pranjic Member
jessica@gbria.org

GBRIA
8555 United Plaza Blvd. #202
Baton Rouge, LA 70809

Sharon Weston-Broome Member swbroome@brgov.com EBR Parish Mayor/Pres
222 St. Louis Street
Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Kelvin Hill Member khill@brgov.com EBR/Asst CAO
225-389-3100 222 St. Louis Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Fred Raiford Member fraiford@brgov.com
EBR/Dept of Transp & 
Drainage 225-389-3159

222 St. Louis Street
Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Ed    Reeves, Jr.       Member
ereevesjr@plaquemine.org

Mayor-Plaquemine 225-687-3116
23640 Railroad Ave. 
Plaqueamine, LA 70764

Scott Rhodes Member srhodes@bruslyla.com Mayor-Town of Brusly 225-749-2909 225-413-4149
601 S. Vaughan
Brusly, Louisiana

Blaine Rabalais Alternate brabalais@bruslyla.com Brusly/Town Clark 225-749-2909 225-749-7387
601 S. Vaughan
Brusly, Louisiana

Layton Ricks Member lricks@lpgov.com Livingston Parish President 225-686-2266
225-686-4418 

Livingston Parish President
20399 Government Blvd.
Livingston, La 70754

Sam Digirolamo Alternate sdigirolamo@lpgov.com Livingston Parish

Livingston Parish President
20399 Government Blvd.
Livingston, La 70754

Robert Seeman Member robert@batonrougegreen.com BR Green
225-381-0037                                 2241 Christian St. 

Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Thomas Stephens, P.E. Alternate tstephens@brgov.com EBR Dept Transp & Drainage 225-389-3186 x566
1000 Laurel St.                            
Baton Rouge, LA  70802
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Kathy Stites Member kstites@brec.org BREC 225-273-6405 x6405
6201 Florida Blvd. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Whitney Hoffman-Sayal Alternate
whitney.hoffman sayal@brec.org

BREC 225-273-6405 x1701
6201 Florida Blvd. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

David Toups Member david@addisla.org Mayor-Addis 225-687-4844
225-385-4428 7818 Highway 1 South

Addis, Louisiana

Darnell Waites Member dwaites@cityofbakerla.com Mayor-Baker 225-778-0300 225-706-0656 
3325 Groom Rd.  
Baker, LA 70714

Angela Machen Alternate amachen@cityofbakerla.com Administrative Officer 225-775-9207 225-317-5888 
3325 Groom Rd.  
Baker, LA 70714

Jimmy Watson Member james.watson@walker-la.gov Mayor-Walker 225-667-9075

10136 Florida Blvd. 
P.O. Box  217
Walker, LA 70785

Jamie Etheridge Alternate jamie.etheridge@walker-la.gov Walker

10136 Florida Blvd. 
P.O. Box  217
Walker, LA 70785

Paul Arigo Member paul@visitbatonrouge.com Visit Baton Rouge 225-382-3583 225-603-2303
359 Third Street                                
Baton Rouge, LA 7080

Yasoob Zia Member yasoob.zia@la.gov LA-DEQ
225-219-3586 602 North 5th  Street

Baton Rouge, LA 70802

Carlos McCloud Member carlos.mccloud@dot.gov FHWA
225-757-7623 5304 Flanders Dr, Ste A                 

Baton Rouge, LA  70808

Jamie Setze Member jsetze@crpcla.org CRPC 225-383-5203
14734 S Harrelll's Ferry Rd, Ste B 
Baton Rouge, LA  70816

Renee Amar Member renee@lmta.la LMTA 225-928-5682
4838 Bennington Ave   Baton 
Rouge, LA 70708

Carmack Balckmon Member larailrd@bellsouth.net Louisianan Railroads 225-388-9871
PO Box 44035                          Baton 
Rouge, LA  70804
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